Board for the graduating student’s preparation and maturity, brilliant academic record, manner of presentation, 
reasoning ability and the quality and originality of the thesis. 
Under Art. 9, honours may only be awarded if the score given is, before rounding, greater than or equal to 111 (one 
hundred and eleven) hundred decimal points. 
Honours are awarded by unanimous decision of the Degree Examination Board members. 

Art.11 - Conduct of the Laurea Magistrale (equivalent to Master of Science) exam  
Laurea Magistrale (equivalent of Master of Science) graduation exams are public.

[...]

Scoring proposals may be expressed in fractions of a point 

8 pt max  

Final assessment Evaluation decided by the Board at the end of the discussion. 
HONOURS must be voted unanimously by the Board and may only be awarded 
if the score given is, before rounding, greater than or equal to 111 (one 
hundred and eleven) hundred decimal points. 

Annex 1 - Consolidation thesis assessment criteria  

SCHOOL OF DESIGN 
Laurea Magistrale (equivalent to a Master of Science) programme in Design 
Operational Board 1 - Chairman Prof. ........